

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 05 IN R.C.S. No. 60/2026**

1. Issue show cause notice to defendants returnable on **02/04/2026** as to why temporary injunction, as prayed by the plaintiffs, should not be granted against them.
2. The plaintiff to pay E.P,S.B allowed if prayed.

**Date : 23/03/2026**  
**Place: Peth-Vadgaon**

**( S. J. Pende)**  
**2nd Jt. Civil Judge J. D., Peth-Vadgaon**